This instrument prepared by ____Amy Butler

Jefferson Federal Savings and Loan Association 215 North 21st Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203

/ みら/: MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THE	STATE OF	Alabama)	i ·	ACCOUNT #	00-40)-883067
	Shelby		COUNTY)	PMI C	ERTIFICATE #	<u></u>	1/a
betw	This Agreeme reen <u>Da</u>	ent made ar vid M. De	nd entered in ennis and	nto on th <u>wife Ka</u>	ns <u>12th</u> day atrina C. D	of <u>January</u> ennis	,	19 <u>90</u> , by and
ÒF	inafter referre BIRMINGHAM lociation"):	ed to as "Bo I, a federa	rrower"), an Ily chartere	d JEFFE d saving	RSON FEDEI	RAL SAVINGS association	AND LOA	AN ASSOCIATION er referred to as
			W	ITN	ESSETI	1		•
	WHEREAS, _	Leon E.	Gilham,	Jr. and	d wife, May			did on to wit:
real mort reco	property local gage is record Alabama rd for a part	ted and situ ded in the O , In I loular desc	ated inS ffice of the c Real Volume ription of s	helby Judge of 075 ald prop	Probate of Co _, Page 17 perty, said m	Association abunty,Alendary,Al	mortgag abama being he the note	did on, to-wit: e covering certain, which sald County, reby made to said therein described
on ti	he <u>12th</u> da Shelby	ay ofJai Coul he original	nuary nty, <u>Alab</u> principal bal	ama ance du	19 <u>89</u> , in , in e on the indei	in the Office Real Volume btedness secu	of the Ju 222 , 1	ement is recorded adge of Probate of Page <u>51</u> , and and additional states and additional states are added as a second states and additional states are additional states are additional states and additional states are additional states and additional states are additional states are additional states are additional states and additional states are add
	WHEREAS, 6	Borrower is	desirous of	convertir		ind mortgage	from <u>a</u>	n_adjustable
the	NOW, THERI parties hereto parties hereto	to each oth	er, the recei	ipt, adeq	uacy and suf	other value co ficiency where	onsiderati of is here	on in hand paid by by acknowledged,
amo	1. That the point of \$					ss securing s	aid mortg	age is in the
	2. The Borro in accordance	wer agrees e with the	to pay said p following lo	resent p an plan (orincipal balar of the Associ	nce of \$ <u>111</u> ation:	,7 <u>01.02</u>	
	at the rate of monthly prin installment	ten a cipal and in being due	nd one fou terest instal and payabl	<u>irth</u> Iments o e on th	percent (<u>10</u> of \$ <u>1,023.13</u> e <u>1st</u> day	3.25 %) per a 3 , with of <u>Febru</u>	nnum pay n the first ary	with interest yable in equal such monthly , 19 <u>89</u> ,
	June of principal Each of said	together wi monthly in: alance of p	20 <u>16</u> th all accrue stallments s	_ , on ved interection half be a	which said la est shall be d applied first to	ter to and inciter date the ue and payabothe payment installments	entire un le unless of accrue	paid balance sooner paid. ed interest on
			ified by this	agreem	ent, all of the	conditions, o	bligation	s, agreements and

-BOOK - 274 PAGE 886

stipulations made in the original mortgage and note shall remain in full force and effect, and especially

those provisions set forth in said mortgage in regard to default and foreclosure.

THE PERSON AND THE PARTY OF THE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto a duplicate, on the date herein above first written.	and hereunder have set their hands and seals in
Witness	Borrower David M. Dennis
	Borrower [sign original only]
THE STATE OF <u>Alabama</u>)	Katrina C. Dennis
David M. Dennis and Katrina C. signed to the foregoing instrument, and who are knowness date.	wn to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that y executed the same voluntarily on the day the same
Given under my hand and seal of office, this	2 day of January_, 19 90
•	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE, NOTARY PUBLIC HY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV. 21, 1992, My commission expersion than notary public underwritered.
	JEFFERSON FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF BIRMINGHAM ("Association")
	BY: Silla L. Samo
	ITS: <u>Assistant Vice President</u>
THE STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)	
Lillian R. Shannon whose name as AS Savings and Loan Association of Birmingham, an asswho is known to me, acknowledged before me on the	sociation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and seal of office this	17th day of January , 197 90
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires
STATE OF ALA. SHELBY CU. I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED	DE ENGENESION EXPENSE (ICEVISER 1, 1990)
TAN 18 ALLIO.	d Pood Toy
JUDGE OF PROBATE	3.00
	1.00